

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1462 OF 2005

M/S. SHAKUMBHAI EXPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LEIF HOEGH & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report))

Date: 06/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Nath, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
For M/S Rajinder Narain & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Petitioner may, if so advised, file their rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The Petitioner shall also take steps to serve the unserved Respondent No.3 within two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER