

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1462 OF 2005

M/S. SHAKUMBHAI EXPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LEIF HOEGH & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Diwakar Maheshwari, Adv.

Mrs Kum Kum Devi, Adv.

M/S Rajinder Narain & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await service on respondent No.3 by registered post, acknowledgment due .

List again on 28.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj