

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1462 OF 2005

M/S. SHAKUMBHAI EXPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LEIF HOEGH & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Suvira Lal,Adv.
for Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Thakur,Adv.
for M/s. Rajinder Narain & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
advocate for the appellant.

Place the matter after two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master