

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1462 OF 2005

M/S. SHAKUMBHAI EXPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LEIF HOEGH & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and
office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Rajinder Narain & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for substituted service is defective.

Cure the defect within two weeks.

List again on 18.11.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar