

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).1462 OF 2005

M/S. SHAKUMBHAI EXPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LEIF HOEGH CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s. Rajinder Narain & co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

None appears for the appellant. In spite of repeated opportunities being granted the appellant has not filed affidavit with proof of publication in regard to respondent No.3. The appeal as against respondent No.3 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar  
(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1462 OF 2005

M/S. SHAKUMBHAI EXPORTS

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. LEIF HOEGH & CO. & ORS.  
RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

None appears for the appellant. In spite of repeated opportunities being granted the appellant has not filed affidavit with proof of publication in regard to respondent No.3. The appeal as against respondent No.3 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
( R.V. RAVEENDRAN )

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 20, 2009.