

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1462 OF 2005

M/S. SHAKUMBHAI EXPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LEIF HOEGH & CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravinder Nath,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

for M/s. Rajinder Narain & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the appeal after six weeks.

In the meantime, it will be open to the parties
to file additional documents.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master