

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1462 OF 2005

M/S. SHAKUMBHAI EXPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LEIF HOEGH & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
M/S Rajinder Narain & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter. The matter is adjourned by one week, as prayed for.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR. PA.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER